 1/4
Functional principle
 vortex meter for measuring
flow velocity, flow rate and
volume
 ultrasonic measurement of
the vortex shedding
Advantages

without options:
2/4
Model designation (example)
as in Drawing 7 (see Page 1)
... C ... 500 / 1000 mm
Materials in contact with the medium
Design
Measuring range
(4) Permissible temperature of the medium
... T100 ...
... T180 ...
up to 3 bar / 300 kPa above atmospheric
Max. working pressure / sensor protection
Design
(3) Sensor length (see Drawing/Page 1)
... UVA-AS80 ...   Transducer UVA, integrated in the sensor connection housing AS80
(2) Transducer UVA  (see Connection housing AS80/Page 3)
HB09-a710
HB09-a711
HB09-a712
HB09-a713
VA Flow Sensor /UVA -AS80 C500 T100 -Ex
VA Flow Sensor / UVA-AS80 C500 T100
VA Flow Sensor / UVA-AS80 C1000 T100
VA Flow Sensor / UVA-AS80 C500 T180
VA Flow Sensor / UVA-AS80 C1000 T180
 3/4
measurements 80 / 80 / 60 mm (L / W / H)
connection connector GO 070 with terminal screws
terminal connections see Page 4
type of protection IP65
Process connection
 with probe guide piece SFB - G 1½" , insertion depth variable,
for connecting to screw socket or ball valve with inside thread G 1½".
Probe fixed by clamping bush. Ball valve can only be closed after the probe has been removed.
connection thread outside thread G 1½", threaded length approx. 22 mm,
outside thread NPT 1½" upon request
installation length approx. 53 mm
through hole 21.3 mm
material stainless steel
gasket VITON®, PTFE clamping bush
Design - Transducer UVA, integrated in the sensor connection housing
analog output flow /
burden
4 ... 20 mA / max. 400 Ohm
output limit value open collector / max. 50 mA / max. 27 V DC
PC interface RS232
the output signals are electrically isolated from the power supply
self-monitoring parameter settings, sensor interface;
in case of error: analog output less than 3,6 mA
connection connector GO 070 with terminal screws,
for connection cable diameter 4 ... 10 mm and
lead diameter 0.14 ... 0.5 mm²
power supply 24 V DC (20 ... 27 V DC)
power consumption less than 3 W
working temperature
range
-40 ... +80 °C
housing sensor connection housing AS80
EMC EN 61 000-6-2
setting parameter analog output, time constant, profile factor/coefficient, tube
inside diameter, limit value or impulse of quantity (weight
variable), switching actual/standard flow with setting parameters
'working pressure' and 'working temperature'
setting parameter with PC software UCOM and programming adapter (see below) may be modified
Functional Safety / Safety Integrity Level (SIL)
according to DIN EN 61508 part 1 to part 7 and DIN EN 61511 part 1 to part 3, SIL2;
   please pay attention to our document U400!
Accessories (optional)
Description Art No.
ATEX cat. 3G (zone 2)
ATEX cat. 3D (zone 22)
Ex nA IIC T6 Gc X